
1958 No. 20

II
The Secretary of SUzte for External Aiffairs to, the First

Secretary in charge of the Royal Swedish Embassy in Canada
DEPARTMENT 0F EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

No. 28Ottawa, July 14, 1958.

Sir,
I have the honour to acknowledge receipt of your Note of July 14, 1 9.proposing an amendment to the Agreement of June 30, 1949, between Cana<and Sweden regarding visa requirements for Canadian and Swedish citizensI have the honour to inform. you that the proposais contained in your Nounder reference are acceptable to the Canadian Government and to confirthat your Note and this reply constitute an Agreement between our two Go,ernments amending the Agreement of June 30, 1949,* with effect fro:May 1, 1958.

Accept, Sir, the renewed assurances of iny highest consîderation.

SIDNEY SMITH
Secretary of State

for External Affairs.
Mr. OLOF RIPA,

First ýSecretary in charge,
Royal Swedish Embassy,

Ottawa, Canada.

*Canada Treaty Series 1949, No. 19.


